A

WAGNER

F 3 5 O DIAPHRAGM PUMPS

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



A
F35O DIAPHRAGM PUMPS WAGNER

EXPLANATORY DIAGRAM - WITH SUCTION SYSTEM

Spray gun
High-pressure hose
Reversible drawbar

Stowage and cleaning container
for the suction system

Electric motor

Inlet valve (in the coating material
inlet)

7 Relief valve
Symbols:
Spraying M\
Circulation O
8 ON/OFF switch
9 Return socket
10 Pressure control valve
11 Oil dipstick
12 High-pressure hose connection
13 Return hose
14 Suction hose
15 Qutlet valve
16 Inlet valve trigger

B R e

(=204

4 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



A
F350 DIAPHRAGM PUMPS WAGNER

EXPLANATORY DIAGRAM - WITH HOPPER

17 Upper hopper, capacity 5 litres
18 Return pipe

(not positioned parts as in fig. 3)

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd 5



A

WAGNER

F 3 5 O DIAPHRAGM PUMPS

Spare parts diagram - PUMP ASSEMBLY

31

o

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



F 3 5 O DIAPHRAGM PUMPS

A
WAGNER

Spare parts list for Pump Assembly

Pos.| Order No. Description Pos.| Order No. Description

1 9922 516 Shap ring 12 x 1 23 0253374 Seal (2)

2 0187 308 Spring plate 24 0253 224 Screw union end cap

3 0005 311 Compression spring 25 9971 401 O-ring 16 x 2

4 0252 357 Piston 26 0010 779 Compression spring

5 9971 308 O-ring 29.87 x 1.78 27 0253 405 Spring supporting ring

6 0252 347 Pressure insert 28 9941 501 Ball 11

7 9921 605 Spring washer (6) 29 0252 226 Valve seat

8 9906 035 Cylinder head stud M 12 x50 2} 30 0010 778 Sealing ring

9 0252 703 Diaphragm with insert 31 0034 041 Transition socket

11 9971 395 O-ring 10 x 1.25 M 16 x 1.5 - 1/4 NPSM

12 0169 248 Relief valve, assy. 32 0047 432 Coupling fitting NPSM 1/4

13 0055 402 Return pipe fitting 33 9970 103 Sealing ring 16 x 20x 1.5

14 | 0252 361 Paint section 34 | 0288317 O-ring 6.07 x 1.78 2)

15 9990 571 Protective cap (2) 35 0188 220 Suction pipe

16 9906 017 Cylinder head stud M 12 x 50 (4) 38 9951072 Cap

17 Q%90 601 Protective cap (4) 37 0158 251* Pressure regulating knob

18 0158 360 Sealing ring (2) 38 0010 859" Stop sleeve

19 0252 251 Inlet valve, assy. 39 0010 858" Clip

20 0252 303 Inlet housing 40 0010 861* Compression spring

21 0340 339 Inlet 4 9971 365 O-ring 9.25 x 1.78

22 0253 218 Inlet valve trigger 42 0010 852* Control unit

43 0158 245* Pressure control valve 9984 474 High-pressure hose DN 6 mm,
without diagram 10 m flr Dispersion,

9984 510 High-pressure hose DN 4 mm, connection thread M 16 x 1.5
7.5 m with stainless steel nipple, 9984 418 High-pressure hose DN 6 mm,
connection thread M 16 x 1.5 connection thread NPSM 1/4
9984 482 High-pressure hose DN 4 mm, 9984 501 High-pressure hose DN 6 mm,

7.5 m, connection thread 15 m for dispersion,
NPSM 1/4 connection thread M 16 x 1.5

* When exchanging these parts the operating pressure must be reset
by the customer service.

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



A
F35O DIAPHRAGM PUMPS WAGNER

Spare parts diagram - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 1,—15

14

1
Spare parts list for Hydraulic System
Pos. | Order No. Description Pos.| Order No. Description
1 9903 204 Raised countersunk head screw 10 0252 300 Housing

M4x12(9) 11 9960 401 Cylindrical roller bearing

2 8197 140 Front cover NU 2205 E
3 0252 305 Seall 12 9922 603 Snap ring 52 x 2
4 9960 429 Roller DIN 472
5 9922 506 Snap ring 25 x 1.2 DIN 471 13 9970 503 Shaft sealing ring
6 9970 127 Seal ring A 10 x 13.5 x 1 AS2xs2x7
7 9904 306 Screw plug BSP 1/8 14| 0252316 Return pipe
8 9921 501 Spring washer A 8 (2) 15 | 0089934 ©-ring 5.28 x 2.62
9 9900 313 Cylinder head stud M 8 x 25 (2) 20 | 0252203 Oil dipstick, assy.

8 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



F350

DIAPHRAGM PUMPS

Spare parts diagram - ELECTRIC MOTOR

Spare parts list for Electric Motor

Pos. | Order No. Description Pos.| Order No. Description

1 9960 106 Deep groove ball bearing 6203 Z 13 9953 149 Capacitor 40 MF/400 V

2 QP52 432 Fan (220 - 240 V~, 50 - 60 Hz)

3 0252 433 Fan cowl 14 9951 071 Gasket

4 0252 385 Gasket 15 9953 674 Motor protection switch 8A

5 0252 386 Terminal box 16 3057148 Grommet for mains cable

6 9921 505 Spring washer B5 DIN 127 (4) 17 0261 352 Mains cable

7 8900 701 Cylindrical screw M5x12 DIN 84 (4) HO?RN_FSG 1.5-6m

8 9971 480 Gord gasket 2 x 370 18 | 9900703 ﬁyl{”fgr(z‘)ead screw

?o gggi ?gg gof’e; cosehond 19 | 9933104 Hexagon distance pin (4)
4?;5;(61 gc(zt)eese— ead screw 20 0252 366 Motor protective

11 9951 030 Hexagon nut 21 9990 859 Distance buffer

12 9982 807 Grommet for capacitor cord

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



F 3 5 O DIAPHRAGM PUMPS

A
WAGNER

Spare parts diagram - SUCTION SYSTEM

1

12
13
14
15
‘S
11
g éﬁ 14
7 ]
— 16
-
)
Spare parts list for Suction System
Pos. | Order No. Description Pos. | Order No. Description
0252 268 Suction system 9 0219 359 Filter round,
1 0252 269 Suction hose mesh width 0.8 mm
2 0034 602 Suction hose nipple 10 0252 398 Spring ring
3 0034 609 Union nut 11 0252 270 Return hose
4 9990 224 Hose clamp (2) 12 0034 623 Return nipple
5 0252 400 Support spring 13 0034 626 Union nut
6 9082 4130 Hose 14 9990 404 Hose clamp (2)
7 0252 262 Suction pipe 15 9982 423 Hose
8 0252 397 Filter bell 16 0252 403 Return pipe
10 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



A
F350 DIAPHRAGM PUMPS WAGNER

Spare parts diagram - CART

Spare parts list for Cart

Pos. | Order No. Description
0252 238 Trolley
1 0252 245 Trolley frame
2 9990 554 Protective cap
3 9994 950 Wheel cap
4 9994 961 Wheel
5 9903 322 Screw M 4 x 10 (4)
6 0252 409 Capacitor protection

Accessories

7 0252 264 Holder
8 0055 553 Cleaning container for suction
system

Spare parts diagram - 5 LITRE HOPPER

1 Spare parts list for 5 Litre Hopper

Pos. | Order No. Description
0341 265 Upper hopper fittings, 5 litres
1 0340 901 Cover
2 9902 306 Combination sheet metal screw
3.9x13
3 0037 607 Filter disk,
0.8 mm mesh width
4 0340 904 Upper hopper
3 5 0340 908 Return pipe

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd 11



A
F35O DIAPHRAGM PUMPS WAGNER

ACCESSORIES

9
8 -.
3 E M16x1,5

M16x1.5

NPSM1/4

= » y
@ Finish 350/ 04 / 00 @ @

12 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



A
F35O DIAPHRAGM PUMPS WAE“ ER@

ACCESSORIES

Item Order no. Description
1 0149 040 Spray gun G 08, connection thread M 16 x 1.5
0149 041 Spray gun G 08, connection thread NPSM 1/4
0257 001 Spray gun AG-09 S (stainless steel model),
Connection thread M 16 x 1.5
0335 002 Spray gun G 12, connection thread M 16 x 1.5
0335 003 Spray gun G 12, connection thread NPSM 1/4
2 0096 004 Pole gun 30 cm, connection thread M 16 x 1.,5
0096 019 Pole gun 100 cm, connection thread M 16 x 1.5
0096 005 Pole gun 150 cm, connection thread M 16 x 1.5
0096 006 Pole gun 270 c¢m, connection thread M 16 x 1.5
0097 057 Injection lance for regeneration of concrete
0345 010 In-line roller IR-100
9984 510 High-pressure hose DN 4 mm, 7.5 m with stainless steel nipple,
connection thread M 16 x 1,5
9984 482 High-pressure hose DN 4 mm, 7.5 m, connection thread NPSM 1/4
9984 474 High-pressure hose DN 6 mm, 10 m, connection thread M 16 x 1.5
9984 418 High-pressure hose DN 6 mm, 10 m, connection thread NPSM 1/4
9984 501 High-pressure hose DN 6 mm, 15 m, connection thread M 16 x 1.5
6 0034 030 Double socket for coupling high-pressure hoses,
thread M 16 x1.5-M16x 1.5
0034 038 Double socket for coupling high-pressure hoses,
thread NPSM 1/4 — NPSM 1/4
7 0097 201 Transition socket, thread NPSM 1/4 - NPSM 16 x 1.5
8 0115 363 Relief valve for high-pressure filter,
connection thread M 16 x 1.5
9 0341 350 Double socket M 16 x 1.5
10 0070 212 High-pressure filter 200 meshes, 0.085 mm mesh width,
connection thread M 16 x 1.5
0070 317 Filter insert, 200 meshes, 0.085 mm mesh width
0070 344 Filter insert, 100 meshes, 0.16 mm mesh width 0.16 mm
0070 326 Filter insert, 70 meshes, 0.22 mm mesh width 0.22 mm
11 0341 265 Upper hopper fittings, 5 litres
12 0341 266 Upper hopper fittings, 20 litres
13 0097 061 Pressure gauge combination, connection thread M 16 x 1.5
0252 265 Pressure gauge combination, connection thread NPSM 1/4
14 0252 268 Suction system for dispersion
15 0055 553 Cleaning container for suction system
16 0252 264 Holder
17 0034 660 Suction system for paint

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd 13



	Recent Diaphragm Pump Breakdowns

